

A Dedication Ceremony for Ruth and Mike Richardson at HB Threads

May 16, 2024



On May 15th, to honor their generosity and commitment to supporting employment for individuals with disabilities, the HB Threads workshop at Easterseals Academy Tinley Park was named in honor of Ruth and Mike Richardson.

Earlier this year, Ruth and Mike Richardson presented <u>HB Threads</u>—our social enterprise that provides employment opportunities, job training and life skills development for individuals with



disabilities while providing the highest quality customized apparel, buttons, and magnets to customers—with a check for \$25,000. On May 15th, to honor their generosity and commitment to supporting employment for individuals with disabilities, the HB Threads workshop at Easterseals Academy Tinley Park was named in their honor at a special dedication ceremony. The couple also received gifts of custom-made his and her zip-ups from the HB Threads associates.

See some photos from the dedication below!